Table 1. STDES-65ACFADP bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 1 Table 2. Power
board - Power board ST Not available for separate
sale
2 1 Table 3. Control
board - Control board ST Not available for separate
sale

Ceramic
capacitor Wuerth 885012107018
16 1 C46 1206 15 pF (150)
±5% 630 V, 1206
Ceramic
capacitor YAGEO CC1206JKNPOCBN150
Bill of materials
STDES-65ACFADP
STDES-65ACFADP - Rev 1 - June 2022
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
17 1 R1 0603 4.7 KΩ
±1%, 0603 Resistor YAGEO 0603WAF4701T5E
18 1 R2 0805 2.2 MΩ
±1%, 0805 Resistor YAGEO RC0805FR-072M2L
19 3 R3, R4, R17 0603 20 Ω ±1%,
0603 Resistors YAGEO RC0603FR-0720RL
20 1 R9 0402 220 Ω ±1%,
0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-07220RL
21 1 R24 0402 100 Ω ±1%,
0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-07100RL
22 5 R26, R30 0402 0 Ω ±1%,
0402 Resistors YAGEO RC0402FR-070RL
23 3 R5, R6, R7, R8 0603 0.62 R ±1%,
0603 Resistors ROHM UCR03EVPFLR620
24 1 R25 0603 5 mR ±1%,
0603 Resistor Panasonic ERJ3LWFR005V
25 1 R10 0603 1 KΩ ±1%,
0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-071KL
26 2 R14, R19 0402 47 KΩ ±1%,
0402 Resistors YAGEO RC0402FR-0747KL
27 1 R13 0402 19.1KΩ
±1%, 0402, Resistors YAGEO RC0402FR-0719K1L
28 1 R15 0402 18 KΩ ±1%,
0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-0718KL
29 1 R16 0402 270KΩ
±1%, 0402, Resistors YAGEO RC0402FR-07270KL
30 1 R53 0603 100 K ±1%,
0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-07100KL
31 1 R20 0402 120 KΩ
±1%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-07120KL
32 1 R40 0603 200 Ω ±1%,
0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-07200RL
33 2 R18, R23 0603 10 Ω ±1%,
0603 Resistors YAGEO RC0603FR-0710RL
34 1 R21 0402 430 KΩ
±1%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-07430KL
35 1 R12 0402 470 KΩ
±1%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-07470KL
36 1 R31 0402 47 Ω ±1%,
0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-0747RL
37 1 U1
MASTERGAN2,
VFQFPN
9X9X1.0 31L

Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
7 1 C36 0805 22 µF ±20% 25 V X5R, 0805 Ceramic capacitor SAMSUNG CL21A226MAQNNNE
8 1 C44 1206 100 µF ±20% 25 V, 1206 Polymer solid electrolytic capacitor KEMET T521D107M025ATE060
9 1 D9 325 V SOD-882 Signal diode Nexperia BAS521LP-7
10 1 D10 200 V SOD-882 Signal diode Nexperia BAS21LLYL
11 1 D11 100 V SOD-882 Signal diode NXP BAS16LD
12 1 D12 10 V - 100 mW SOD-923 Zener diode ROHM CDZVT2R10B
13 1 Q5 250 V 30Ω, SOT23 N-channnel transistor INFINEON BSS139H6327XTSA1
14 2 Q3, Q4 100 V 12 Ω, SOT23 N-channnel transistor INFINEON BSS169H6327XTSA1
15 1 Q6 STL90N10F7, PowerFLAT 5x6
N-channel 100 V, 0.007 ohm
typ., 70 A STripFET F7 power
MOSFET
ST STL90N10F7
16 1 R39 0402 200 Ω ±1%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-07200RL
17 2 R33, R37 0402 100KΩ ±1%, 0402, Resistors YAGEO RC0402FR-07100KL
18 1 R38 0402 160KΩ ±1%, 0402, Resistors YAGEO RC0402FR-07160KL
19 1 R36 0402 1 KΩ ±1%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402JR-071KL
20 1 R35 0402 0 Ω 1%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-070RL
21 1 R32 0402 47 KΩ ±1%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO RC0402FR-0747KL
22 1 R34 0402 1 Ω ±5%, 0402 Resistor YAGEO AC0402JR-071RL
23 1 C39 THT 100 V 15 µF E-CAP Ymin LKMB1102A150MF